
 
 

High School Lead School Based Mental Health Partners 
 

School District School Liaison Phone Number Email Address 
Cincinnati 

Public 
Aiken High School Ali Rentschler (513) 272-2800 arentschler@bestpoint.org 
Clark Montessori Dr. Cary Wallis (513) 363-7156 Cary_Wallis@trihealth.com 
Dater High School Kelsi Burkhart (513) 741-3100 Kelsi.Burkhart@sjokids.org 
Gamble Montessori Kelly Morehead (513) 546-3947 moreheke@centralclinic.org 

Hughes STEM Courtney 
Langenbahn 

(513) 272-2800 clangenbahn@bestpoint.org 

Oyler School TBD (513) 272-2800 referrals@tchcincy.org 
Riverview East Kristina Gordin (513) 272-2800 kgordon@bestpoint.org 
SCPA Anthony Pantano (513) 272-2800 apantano@bestpoint.org 
Shroder High School Ashley Forte (513) 365-2401 Ashley.Forte@talberthouse.org 
Taft High School Kimberly Brewster (513) 570-4068 kim@poppystherapeuticcorner.com 
Virtual High School Christy Tilley (513) 808-2543 Christi.Tilley@stalschildren.org 
Walnut Hills High School Shannon Russell (859) 240-0714 srussell@gcbhs.com 
Western Hills University 
High School 

Carletta Triplett (513) 370-4997 ctriplett@lys.org 

Withrow Muriel Suttles (513) 272-2800 msuttles@bestpoint.org 

Woodward Aubrey Byrd (513) 272-2800 abryd@bestpoint.org 

Deer Park Deer Park Jr. Sr. High 
School 

Sarah Clark  (513) 272-2800 sclark@bestpoint.org 

Finneytown  Finneytown Secondary 
School 

Kandice Deitrick (513) 409-4778 kandicedeitrick@catalystcounselingl
lc.org or  

Hamilton City  Hamilton Freshman 
School 

Barbara Fields (513) 306-8740 barbarafields@catalystcounselingllc.
org 

Hamilton High School Lindsay Cook (937) 728-7557 lindsaycook@catalystcounselingllc.o
rg 

Indian Hill  Indian Hill High School Rachel McCoy  Rachel.Mccoy@cchmc.org 

Kings Kings High School Amy Gill (513) 808-8040 agill@solutionsccrc.org 

Lakota Lakota East Freshman Sarah Hager  Sarah.Hager@cchmc.org 

Lakota West Freshman Alexandra Dokas  Alexandra.Dokas@cchmc.org 

Lakota East High Michelle Quarry (513) 313-1803 Michelle.Quarry@cchmc.org 

Lakota West High  Ellen Diersing  Ellen.Diersing@cchmc.org 

Lebanon  Lebanon High School Brittany Cooper  Brittany.Cooper2@cchmc.org 

Loveland Loveland High School Katie Lee (513) 272-2800 Klee@bestpoint.org 
Madeira Madeira Jr. Sr. High School Sarah 

Goldschmidt Jarvis 
 Sarah.goldschmidtjarvis@cchmc.org 

Mason Mason High School Amanda Stratton  Amanda.Stratton@cchmc.org 
Northwest  Colerain High School Jay Ahlrichs (513) 272-2800 jahlrichs@bestpoint.org 

Northwest High School Amanda Beiting  (513) 272-2800 abeiting@bestpoint.org 
Oak Hills Oak Hills High School Emily Meyer  Emily.Meyer@cchmc.org 

Princeton Princeton High School Kelly Janson (513) 602-4880 Kelly.Janson@talberthouse.org 



 
 

High School Lead School Based Mental Health Partners 
 

Private  St. Xavier  Jarod Kees  Jarod.Kees@cchmc.org 
Ursuline Academy Emily Menendez-

Aponte 
 Emily.Menendez-

Aponte@cchmc.org 
Ross Ross High School Kelsey Kerr (513) 549-1036 kelseykerr@catalystcounselingllc.or

g 
St. Bernard 

Elmwood Place  
St. Bernard-Elmwood 
Place High School 

Shannon Russell (859) 240-0714 srussell@gcbhs.com 

Sycamore  Sycamore High School Laura Capannari  Laura.Capannari@cchmc.org 
Wyoming Wyoming High School Leah Macpherson (513) 272-2800 lmacpherson@bestpoint.org 

 

 

For students going to a high school not on this list, please check to see if there is a school-based therapist available by 
visiting http://mindpeacecincinnati.com/greater-cincinnati-lead-mental-health-providers/.  


